OPEN INTERNATIONAL TENDER 

1.	 The Government of Kenya has received a Loan from the Export-Import Bank of Korea from the resources of the Economic Development 
Cooperation Fund (EDCF) of the Republic of Korea in the amount of USD 59,000,000 (Fifty Nine Million United States Dollars) toward the 
cost of Establishment of Bus Rapid Transit Line 5 Project and intends to apply a portion of the proceeds of this loan to payments under 
the contract for Establishment of Bus Rapid Transit Line 5 Project.

2.	 The terms and conditions of the Contract and payment by the Bank, therefore, shall be subject in all aspects to the terms and conditions